

04.11.2025

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR of the complainant  
company.  
Accused is yet to be summoned.

Matter is fixed today for the purpose of pre-  
summoning evidence.

However, AR for the complainant company  
sought an adjournment to lead pre-summoning evidence  
submitting that witness is not available today.

Accordingly, put up for pre-summoning evidence  
on **01.12.2025**.

**(Rakesh Kumar-IV)**  
ASJ ( Electricity ) - 01,  
Central/Tis Hazari Courts/Extn. Block/  
Delhi/04.11.2025 (ts)