

25.02.2026

File taken up today on an application filed on behalf of the complainant company.

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR of the complainant company.

This is an application for preponement of date as well as for referring the matter before National Lok Adalat to be held on 14.03.2026.

AR for the complainant company submits that the present matter has been settled between the parties and as such, the present matter may be referred to National Lok Adalat for recording statement for the settlement.

Heard.

In view of the submissions made by the AR for the complainant company, the application is allowed and the matter is referred before National Lok Adalat for **14.03.2026**.

Next date of hearing stands cancelled.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) - 01,
Central/Tis Hazari Courts/Extn. Block/
Delhi/25.02.2026 (ts)